

Hirschmann Automation and Control GmbH • Stuttgarter Str. 45-51 • 72654 Neckartenzlingen • Germany

# 01 January 2024

# Product Discontinuation Announcement – Hirschmann Cables & Connectors

Dear Valued Customer,

This letter serves as your formal notification that Belden will discontinue **certain products from our Hirschmann cables & connectors portfolio**, effective January 1st, 2024.

In order to meet the latest market and technology trends, Belden is constantly developing innovative and high-quality products and variants that complement and optimize our existing portfolio. Every product has a defined life cycle, and our products are typically characterized by a very long availability on the market. However, product discontinuation becomes inevitable over a period of time. For example, components in these products may be difficult to obtain or may no longer be available on the market.

Belden has a limited number of components in stock, which will last until the last delivery date. You can find the affected products in the attached list.

The standard warranty terms apply to all products delivered up to the last delivery date. For more information on Belden's Long Term Product Support Policy for Industrial Connectivity products, please visit Long Term Product <u>Support (LTPS)</u>. Active special contracts in place prior to the announcement date will be honored according to the terms of that contract, with regards to product availability, warranty, or support terms.

### Discontinuation – Milestones: Products from the Hirschmann cables & connectors portfolio

Milestones	Date
Discontinuation Announcement Date	January 1 <sup>st</sup> , 2024
Last Order Date	October 31 <sup>st</sup> , 2024
Last Delivery Date	December 31 <sup>st</sup> , 2024

The delivery of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability. Early ordering is highly recommended!

Thank you very much for your trust in our company and if you have any questions or remarks, please contactyour local Belden sales representative.

Sincerely,

Hirschmann Automation and Control GmbH

i.V. Svenja Litz Product Cluster Manager

i.A. Timo Zipperle Junior Product Manager

EMEA Hirschmann Automation and Control GmbH Stuttgarter Str. 45-51 72654 Neckartenzlingen Germany +49-7127-14-0 belden.com North America Belden 1 N. Brentwood Blvd. 15th Floor St. Louis, MO 63105 USA +1.314.854.8000 belden.com Managing Directors Brian Anderson Wolfgang Schenk Eleazar Esquivel Register Court Stuttgart HRB 225927

DE 814 212 604

CITI Bank Frankfurt Account No. 215 104 028 Bank Code 502 109 00 IBAN DE34 5021 0900 0215 1040 28 Swift-Code: CITIDEFF

Tax No.: 74073/02010





# **Discontinued Products from the Hirschmann portfolio**

Last Order Date: October 31st, 2024

Discontinued Product	Discontinued Product Description
936200001	OVKS 2,2 SCHWARZ/BLACK (QTY20)
936200002	OVKS 2,2 GRAU/GREY
936205001	OVK D 01 SCHWARZ/BLACK
936215009	OVKD 01-B (LED 013) 10pcs
942112186	Ind. Ethe. patch cord, 0985 508 120/39M
942112187	Ind. Ethe. patch cord, 0985 508 120/30M
942112188	Ind. Ethe. patch cord, 0985 508 120/25M
942112189	Ind. Ethe. patch cord, 0985 508 120/15M
942112190	Ind. Ethe. patch cord, 0985 508 120/10M
942303001	Fiber patch cord, OS2 9/125Dupl.SC-SC 1M
942303002	Fiber P.Cord,OS2 9/125 Duplex LC-SC 0,5M
942303003	FiberP.Cord,OS2 9/125 Duplex LC-LC 1,0 M
942303004	Fiber P.Cord,OS2 9/125 Duplex LC-SC 2,0M
942303005	Fiber P.Cord,OS2 9/125 Duplex LC-LC 3,0M
942303006	Fiber P.Cord,OM4 50/125 Duplex LC-LC 1,0
942303007	Fiber P.Cord,OM4 50/125 Duplex LC-LC 2,0
942303008	Fiber P.Cord,OM4 50/125 Duplex LC-LC 3,0
942303009	Fiber P.Cord,OS2 9/125 Duplex SC-SC 1,0M
942303010	Fiber P.Cord,OS2 9/125 Duplex SC-SC 2,0M
942303011	Fiber P.Cord,OS2 9/125 Duplex SC-SC 3,0M
942303012	Fiber P.Cord,OM4 50/125 Duplex SC-SC1,0M
942303013	Fiber P.Cor,OM4 50/125 Duplex SC-SC 2,0M
942303014	Fiber P.Cor,OM4 50/125 Duplex SC-SC 3,0M
943301101	490NTRJ11, Terminalkabel

EMEA

Hirschmann Automation and Control GmbH Stuttgarter Str. 45-51 72654 Neckartenzlingen Germany +49-7127-14-0 belden.com

North America Belden 1 N. Brentwood Blvd. 15th Floor St. Louis, MO 63105 USA

+1.314.854.8000

belden.com

Managing Directors Brian Anderson Wolfgang Schenk Eleazar Esquivel

Register Court Stuttgart HRB 225927

VAT No.: DE 814 212 604

Tax No.: 74073/02010

CITI Bank Frankfurt Account No. 215 104 028 Bank Code 502 109 00 IBAN DE34 5021 0900 0215 1040 28 Swift-Code: CITIDEFF